



## PARTS LIST OF HG6003

Drawing no.	MAKITA PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY
1	TP00000116	S/T SCREW M3.5x14	8
1A	TP00000162	S/T SCREW M3.5x14 W/WASHER	3
2	TP00000117	HOUSING WING	2
3	TP00000118	SPRING PIN	2
4	TP00000119	RELEASE SPRING	2
5	TP00000120	HOUSING COVER	1
6A	TP00000121	BEND RELIEF small hole	1
6B	TP00000178	BEND RELIEF big hole	1
7	TP00000122	S/T SCREW M4x14	2
8	TP00000123	CORD CLAMP	1
9	TP00000124	SWITCH TRIGGER	1
10C	TP00000194	SWITCH ASSY AU	1
11	TP00000126	WIRE TIE	1
12	TP00000127	RELEASE BUTTON	1
13	TP00000128	SPRING	1
14	TP00000129	TOP CAP	1
15	TP00000130	MOTOR ASSY	1
16D	TP00000195	HEATING ELEMENT ASSY,W/TUBE - 240V AU (for SP order) ,W/packing	1
17	TP00000132	TUBE SLEEVE ASSY	1
18	TP00000133	SPRING	2
19	TP00000134	STEELTUBE SUPPORT	1
20	TP00000135	M/C SCREW M3.0x6	2
21	TP00000136	NOSE CONE COVER	1
A01	TP00000137	NOZZLE B	1
A02	TP00000138	NOZZLE D	1
22H	TP00000193	POWER CORD(AU)	1